
<Introduction>
Bicycle accidents are familiar danger for high school students who have many opportunity for 

riding a bicycle. There are many measures to reduce bicycle accidents. Thus we decided to 

research in terms of law.
<Purpose>  
We will think of effective law to reduce deaths number of bicycle accidents.
<Hypothesis>
We hypothesized that the number of bike accidents will decrease by altering laws stricter. 

The stricter the laws are, we are more conscious for the safety.
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Are there the difference of laws 

between Japan and Australia?

Japan’s 
Law

Australia’s 
Law

Cyclists must 
obey traffic light

Run through a 
red traffic light :
Penalty is $425

The front and 
rear wheel 
brake pads work 
well             (etc)

Not to wear a 
helmet :Penalty 
is $319                  

(etc)

They resemble each other

Do they have influence for the number of bike death 

accidents?

The difference of bicycle fatalities accidents and the law    
~Compare with Japan and Australia~

40

30
33

39
35 34

50
45

30
25

45

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Australia

The Deaths Number Of Traffic Accident 

Around The World Per Million People

Holland
Japan

South Korea

Germany

Italy

Denmark

Sweden
France
America

Britain

New Zealand

Spain

Canada

Australia

Bicycle

Pedestrian
Motor Bicycle

Automobile
The Others

(Persons)

<Conclusion>
The deaths number of bicycle accidents in Australia has increased after the law revision. On

the other hand, in Japan it has decreased since 2007. In short, we couldn’t say the law have

an effect that the deaths number of bicycle accidents are decreased in this survey.

<Reflection>
We only compared with the deaths number of bicycle accidents and change of that

number around the year of the law revision in this time. We should investigate more for

example, penetration.
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